

February 13, 2020

Board of Harbor Commissioners
City of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI

Dear Commissioners:

Subject: Bid results BHC Contract 671
Asphalt Pavement Repair and Maintenance
South Harbor Tract

Two bids were received in response to Official Notice 671 for Asphalt Pavement Repair and Maintenance work on the South Harbor Tract. The bid results are summarized on the attached sheet.

The low bidder, Stark Pavement Corporation, of Brookfield, Wisconsin, has performed satisfactorily on similar work for Port Milwaukee and the City of Milwaukee. Staff has reviewed Stark's bid and finds that it has met all the requirements of the bid documents. The Contractor has committed to 50% SBE requirement. Sufficient funds for the project are available in the Board's Accounts.

Staff recommends that the Board accept the bid and award Contract 671 to Stark Pavement Corporation for the amount of their unit price bid extended, \$112,402.30. As work is completed, the Contractor will be paid the unit price bid for all work authorized and completed satisfactorily.

Respectfully submitted,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Lawrence E. Sullivan". The signature is written in a cursive style with a large initial "L" and "S".

Lawrence E. Sullivan, P. E.
Harbor Engineer

Attachment: Noted above

BHC Contract 671 Bid Results February 11, 2020, 10:00am				<u>Bidders</u>			
				Payne & Dolan		Stark Pavement	
Bid Item		Est. Quantity	Unit	Price \$	Extended Price \$	Price \$	Extended Price \$
1	Mobilization	5	LS	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
2	Pavement Milling	8600	SY	\$3.05	\$26,230.00	\$2.40	\$20,640.00
3	Tack Coat	890	GAL	\$2.30	\$2,047.00	\$2.80	\$2,492.00
4	VTAC	970	TON	\$74.00	\$71,780.00	\$74.90	\$72,653.00
5	Gravel Filling	35	TON	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$44.00	\$1,540.00
6	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White Line	4575	FT	\$0.72	\$3,294.00	\$0.66	\$3,019.50
7	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Blue Line	802	FT	\$1.00	\$802.00	\$0.86	\$689.72
8	Pavement Marking - Accessibility Symbol	8	EA	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$46.01	\$368.08
Totals					\$119,593.00		\$112,402.30